

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2028 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8598 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2028 OF 2025**

Chandi Prasad Poddar

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Ramkumar Shewchandray And Sons Pvt Ltd.,
Mumbai And Ors.

...Respondents

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2029 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8740 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2029 OF 2025**

Ashok Kumar Poddar

...Applicant/
Appellant

Versus

Ramkumar Shewchandray And Sons Pvt Ltd.,
Mumbai And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti i/b Mr. Avi Kshirsagar, for the Appellant in FA No. 2028 of 2025.
Ms. Pooja Kshirsagar Kane a/w Mr. Bharat Jain i/b Jain and Jain Law Associates, for the Appellant in FA No. 2029 of 2025.
Ms. Chaitali Jadhav i/b Mr. Bharat Joshi, for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3(a) to 3(c).

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 23, 2026

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. ***Admit.***
3. Call for Record & Proceedings.
4. Ms. Jadhav waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8598 OF 2025 &

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8740 OF 2025

5. List the Interim Applications on **1st April, 2026**.
6. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]